Made-to-Order
Clampco is currently tooled for over 20 standard profiles. These
retainer profiles provide an optimized fit with the most common
industrial flange geometries. To arrive at the proper retainer series
for your application, please consider the following factors: the
design and dimensions of the mating flanges; operating pressure
and temperature; whether or not gaskets or O-rings will be used;
and what the system will carry (fluid, dry bulk solids, air, etc.).

or grooves for O-ring seals, depending on your application.
Alternate material options are also available.
See page 35 for additional information on how to determine
the proper dimensions or your V-Band Coupling application.
24
Machined Flanges (No Gasket)
ENGLISH (inches)
PART
NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
INSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1021M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1021M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1021M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1021M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1021M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1021M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1021M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1021M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1021M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1021M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1021M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1021M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1021M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1021M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1021M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART
NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
INSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1019M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1019M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1019M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1019M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1019M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1019M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1019M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1019M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1019M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1019M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1019M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1019M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1019M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1019M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1019M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART
NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
INSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1022M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1022M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1022M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1022M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1022M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1022M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1022M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1022M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1022M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1022M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1022M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1022M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1022M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1022M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1022M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART
NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
INSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1020M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1020M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1020M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1020M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1020M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1020M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1020M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1020M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1020M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1020M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1020M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1020M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1020M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1020M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1020M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART
NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
INSIDE DIAMETER
FLANGE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1023M0150 1.50 1.53 2.43
F1023M0175 1.75 1.78 2.68
F1023M0200 2.00 2.03 2.93
F1023M0225 2.25 2.28 3.18
F1023M0250 2.50 2.53 3.43
F1023M0275 2.75 2.78 3.68
F1023M0300 3.00 3.03 3.93
F1023M0325 3.25 3.28 4.18
F1023M0350 3.50 3.53 4.43
F1023M0375 3.75 3.78 4.68
F1023M0400 4.00 4.03 4.93
F1023M0450 4.50 4.53 5.43
F1023M0500 5.00 5.03 5.93
F1023M0550 5.50 5.53 6.43
F1023M0600 6.00 6.03 6.93
F1021 SERIES
303, 304, or 305 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series
51 and 71

NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
(A) FLANGE
INSIDE
DIAMETER
(B) FLANGE
DIAMETER
(C) MINIMUM
THICKNESS
(D) OPENING
DIAMETER
COUPLING
DIAMETER
F1038S150 1.50 1.510 2.196 0.062 1.590 2.32
F1038S175 1.75 1.760 2.446 0.062 1.840 2.57
F1038S200 2.00 2.010 2.696 0.062 2.090 2.82
F1038S225 2.25 2.260 2.946 0.062 2.340 3.07
F1038S250 2.50 2.510 3.196 0.062 2.590 3.32
F1038S275 2.75 2.760 3.446 0.062 2.840 3.57
F1038S300 3.00 3.010 3.696 0.062 3.090 3.82
F1038S325 3.25 3.260 3.946 0.062 3.340 4.07
F1038S350 3.50 3.510 4.196 0.062 3.590 4.32
F1038S375 3.75 3.760 4.446 0.062 3.840 4.57
F1038S400 4.00 4.010 4.696 0.062 4.090 4.82
F1038S450 4.50 4.510 5.196 0.062 4.590 5.32
F1038S500 5.00 5.010 5.696 0.062 5.090 5.82
F1038S550 5.50 5.510 6.196 0.062 5.590 6.32
F1038S600 6.00 6.010 6.696 0.062 6.090 6.82
SECTION A = A
3 x SIZE
ENGLISH (inches)
PART
NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
(A) FLANGE
INSIDE
DIAMETER
(B) FLANGE
DIAMETER
(C) MINIMUM
THICKNESS
(D) OPENING
DIAMETER
COUPLING
DIAMETER
F1034S150 1.50 1.510 2.196 0.062 1.590 2.32
F1034S175 1.75 1.760 2.446 0.062 1.840 2.57
F1034S200 2.00 2.010 2.696 0.062 2.090 2.82
F1034S225 2.25 2.260 2.946 0.062 2.340 3.07
F1034S250 2.50 2.510 3.196 0.062 2.590 3.32
F1034S275 2.75 2.760 3.446 0.062 2.840 3.57
F1034S300 3.00 3.010 3.696 0.062 3.090 3.82
F1034S325 3.25 3.260 3.946 0.062 3.340 4.07
F1034S350 3.50 3.510 4.196 0.062 3.590 4.32
F1034S375 3.75 3.760 4.446 0.062 3.840 4.57
F1034S400 4.00 4.010 4.696 0.062 4.090 4.82
F1034S450 4.50 4.510 5.196 0.062 4.590 5.32
F1034S500 5.00 5.010 5.696 0.062 5.090 5.82
F1034S550 5.50 5.510 6.196 0.062 5.590 6.32
F1034S600 6.00 6.010 6.696 0.062 6.090 6.82
ENGLISH (inches)
PART
NUMBER
TUBE SIZE
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
(A) FLANGE
INSIDE
DIAMETER
(B) FLANGE
DIAMETER
(C) MINIMUM
THICKNESS
(D) OPENING
DIAMETER
COUPLING
DIAMETER
F1039S100 1.00 1.010 1.724 0.050 1.260 1.81
F1039S125 1.25 1.260 1.974 0.050 1.510 2.06
F1039S150 1.50 1.510 2.224 0.050 1.760 2.31
F1039S175 1.75 1.760 2.474 0.050 2.010 2.56
F1039S200 2.00 2.010 2.724 0.050 2.260 2.81
F1039S225 2.25 2.260 2.974 0.050 2.510 3.06
F1039S250 2.50 2.510 3.224 0.050 2.760 3.31
F1039S275 2.75 2.760 3.474 0.050 3.010 3.56
F1039S300 3.00 3.010 3.724 0.050 3.260 3.81
F1039S325 3.25 3.260 3.974 0.050 3.510 4.06
F1039S350 3.50 3.510 4.224 0.050 3.760 4.31
F1039S375 3.75 3.760 4.474 0.050 4.010 4.56
F1039S400 4.00 4.010 4.724 0.050 4.260 4.81
F1039S450 4.50 4.510 5.224 0.050 4.760 5.31
F1039S500 5.00 5.010 5.724 0.050 5.260 5.81
F1039S550 5.50 5.510 6.224 0.062 5.760 6.31
F1039S600 6.00 6.010 6.724 0.062 6.260 6.81
Thickness = 0.062 in.
F1038S SERIES
301, 302, or 304 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series